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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
   REGULAR BOARD MEETING 

NOTICE & AGENDA 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach 
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M. 
on Tuesday, February 14, 2023. The meeting will be held at the District Office 
Conference Room, 353 Santa Monica Drive, Channel Islands Beach, CA 93035. 

The agenda is as follows: 

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report – January 2023

3. Minutes:
a. January 10, 2023, Regular Board Meeting
b. January 18, 2023, Finance Committee Meeting
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4.  Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the 
property consistent with Resolution 16-06: 

 
 

 

 Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief 

a.  08060-01 $72.01 $208.62 $280.63 

b. 06600-05 $2.26 $13.04 $15.30 

c. 00240-01 $140.20 $448.08 $588.28 

d. 00000557 $17.98 $92.25 $110.23 

e. 09760-02 $98.59 $241.21 $339.80 

    $1334.24 

  
 
 

D. ACTION CALENDAR: 
 
1. AUTHORIZATION TO BID NEW DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION AND 
OPERATIONS FACILITY – CI 401 
Recommendation: 
1) Receive and file report from Building Site Redevelopment Ad hoc Committee 
members; Director Debley and Director Brewer. Board discretion. 
2) It is recommended the Board of Directors authorize the General Manager to solicit 
bids for the construction of the New District Administration and Operations Facility CI 
401. 
3) It is recommended the Board of Directors authorize the General Manager to 
execute the Professional Services Agreement in the amount not to exceed $173,000 
for construction management services during the construction of the Administration 
and Operations Facility.  
 
 
2. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 23-01 TO PROVIDE 
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COVERAGE TO DISTRICT VOLUNTEERS 
Recommendation: 
1) It is recommended the Board adopt Resolution 23-01 authorizing the District to 
provide Workers’ Compensation benefits to the Volunteers performing services for 
the District. 
 
 
 
 

E. INFORMATION CALENDAR: 
  
1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation 
for attendance was received. 
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F. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS: 
 
 
 
 

G. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS: 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION 

 
  This agenda was posted Thursday, February 9, 2023, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is 

posted at the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 
24 hours per day. The locations include:  

• Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset 

• Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.  

• District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive 

 
Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.  
 
 
Peter Martinez 
General Manager 
 
 
 
REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING 
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD 
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE 
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC 
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE 
FORMAT UPON REQUEST. 
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 01/01/2023 through 01/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,044.56 669,585.98

01/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Cusi-December... 6,820.27 676,406.25

01/03/2023 ACH CUSI 6 - Administrative Exp... Test payment f... 1.00 676,405.25

01/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/3 7,831.33 684,236.58

01/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/4 1,016.15 685,252.73

01/04/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 451.42 685,704.15

01/04/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,835.11 687,539.26

01/04/2023 ACH CalPers -split- 12,765.02 674,774.24

01/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep. Correction 0.15 674,774.09

01/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit Correc... 0.25 674,773.84

01/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 794.62 675,568.46

01/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,299.44 676,867.90

01/05/2023 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 089766 239.30 676,628.60

01/05/2023 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 069835 9.60 676,619.00

01/05/2023 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 703372/705034 732.66 675,886.34

01/05/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 0207442121822 229.98 675,656.36

01/05/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 12-16-2022 62.51 675,593.85

01/05/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 12-16-22 300.18 675,293.67

01/05/2023 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 01-03-2023 369.69 674,923.98

01/05/2023 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense 01-01-2023 14,164.65 660,759.33

01/05/2023 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... Dec. Dues 167.50 660,591.83

01/05/2023 7909 A & A Concrete Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable La Cresenta/Oc... 19,895.00 640,696.83

01/05/2023 7910 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,752.30 638,944.53

01/05/2023 7911 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable Wastewater Tr... 226,393.18 412,551.35

01/05/2023 7912 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Permit 1,705.00 410,846.35

01/05/2023 7913 Elite General Engine... 2000 - Accounts Payable Additional Ne... 8,047.50 402,798.85

01/05/2023 7914 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 433.00 402,365.85

01/05/2023 7915 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 113.00 402,252.85

01/05/2023 7916 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 87.50 402,165.35

01/05/2023 7917 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 103.34 402,062.01

01/05/2023 7918 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 320.00 401,742.01

01/05/2023 7919 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 401,517.01

01/05/2023 7920 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable Nov. reissue/D... 831.30 400,685.71

01/05/2023 7921 Prime Masonry Mate... 2000 - Accounts Payable 466.69 400,219.02

01/05/2023 7922 ShredRite Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 75.00 400,144.02

01/05/2023 7923 Streamline 2000 - Accounts Payable Website fee 1/1... 2,400.00 397,744.02

01/05/2023 7924 SWRCB 2000 - Accounts Payable 7-1-22 to 6-30-... 14,334.96 383,409.06

01/05/2023 7925 Total Barricade Servi... 2000 - Accounts Payable Sewer Forcema... 1,585.70 381,823.36

01/05/2023 7926 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 20.50 381,802.86

01/05/2023 7927 United Rentals, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,437.63 380,365.23

Channel Islands Beach 2013 2/8/2023 11:34 AM
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 01/01/2023 through 01/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/05/2023 7928 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 379,270.23

01/05/2023 7929 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.80 379,168.43

01/05/2023 7930 SWRCB 2000 - Accounts Payable 7-1-22 to 6-30-... 794.00 378,374.43

01/05/2023 7931 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 18.00 378,356.43

01/05/2023 7932 SWRCB 2000 - Accounts Payable 7-1-22 to 6-30-... 3,453.00 374,903.43

01/05/2023 7933 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,862.42 368,041.01

01/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,372.92 369,413.93

01/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,823.95 371,237.88

01/06/2023 7945 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 298.82 370,939.06

01/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,482.27 373,421.33

01/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,545.37 375,966.70

01/09/2023 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... bank payment ... 93.10 375,873.60

01/09/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 350.63 375,522.97

01/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit 350.63 375,873.60

01/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,078.22 376,951.82

01/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,269.32 378,221.14

01/10/2023 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 12-24-22-... 4,049.62 374,171.52

01/10/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- pr pd 12-24-22 ... 2,543.25 371,628.27

01/11/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/11 2,595.68 374,223.95

01/11/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/10 8,214.06 382,438.01

01/11/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/5 650.00 383,088.01

01/11/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/9 1,437.29 384,525.30

01/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,663.78 387,189.08

01/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 8,392.51 395,581.59

01/11/2023 7946 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,646.00 393,935.59

01/11/2023 7947 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.98 393,833.61

01/11/2023 7948 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,770.71 388,062.90

01/11/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 95.25 387,967.65

01/11/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 29,938.48 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/11/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit 358,029.17

01/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 234.14 358,263.31

01/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 6,187.48 364,450.79

01/13/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/12 732.86 365,183.65

Channel Islands Beach 2013 2/8/2023 11:34 AM
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 01/01/2023 through 01/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/13/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/12 1,645.41 366,829.06

01/13/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/12 15,987.90 382,816.96

01/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 992.33 383,809.29

01/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,955.90 386,765.19

01/13/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Zipperstein 108.30 386,656.89

01/13/2023 7949 Mark Espinosa 2000 - Accounts Payable Reimburse Mar... 209.18 386,447.71

01/13/2023 7950 Secretary of State 2000 - Accounts Payable 2-Copies of Sta... 12.00 386,435.71

01/13/2023 7953 Ferguson Waterworks 2000 - Accounts Payable 647.62 385,788.09

01/13/2023 7954 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 960.00 384,828.09

01/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,225.77 386,053.86

01/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,403.43 390,457.29

01/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 346.60 390,803.89

01/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,861.94 393,665.83

01/18/2023 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp... Analysis Charge 110.15 393,555.68

01/18/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... ACH Return Pr... 171.72 393,383.96

01/18/2023 7955 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Reissue for De... 203.00 393,180.96

01/18/2023 7956 CSDA 2000 - Accounts Payable 8,186.00 384,994.96

01/18/2023 7957 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 440.50 384,554.46

01/18/2023 7958 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building 522.00 384,032.46

01/18/2023 7959 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 741.00 383,291.46

01/18/2023 7960 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 334.12 382,957.34

01/18/2023 7961 Performance Pipeline... 2000 - Accounts Payable 9,075.00 373,882.34

01/18/2023 7962 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable Business Cards 268.13 373,614.21

01/18/2023 7963 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 955.80 372,658.41

01/18/2023 7964 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 371,563.41

01/18/2023 7965 Fence Factory 2000 - Accounts Payable Fence for La C... 2,065.00 369,498.41

01/18/2023 7966 Bunnin 2000 - Accounts Payable 2022 Chevy Co... 25,247.41 344,251.00

01/18/2023 7967 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 123,111.86 221,139.14

01/19/2023 ACH QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... District Monthl... 90,505.33 311,644.47

01/19/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,716.01 313,360.48

01/19/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,431.34 317,791.82

01/19/2023 7968 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 171.00 317,620.82

01/19/2023 7969 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 623.89 316,996.93

01/19/2023 7970 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 12-1-22 throug... 49,764.23 267,232.70

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/11 585.89 267,818.59

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Water Cap Fee 6,064.00 273,882.59

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/20 12,223.06 286,105.65

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/17 8,377.58 294,483.23

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/8 24,830.08 319,313.31

01/20/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/13 8,452.31 327,765.62

Channel Islands Beach 2013 2/8/2023 11:34 AM
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 01/01/2023 through 01/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,169.24 330,934.86

01/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 28,230.67 359,165.53

01/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 446.71 359,612.24

01/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,424.08 362,036.32

01/20/2023 7971 ACWA/Joint Powers... 2000 - Accounts Payable Work comp. 10... 3,838.76 358,197.56

01/20/2023 7972 Ventura Steel, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 866.58 357,330.98

01/20/2023 7973 A to Z Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,560.00 355,770.98

01/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,060.14 356,831.12

01/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,455.91 360,287.03

01/24/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 1-16-22 62.51 360,224.52

01/24/2023 ACH CalPers -split- pypd 01-07-23 ... 4,105.16 356,119.36

01/24/2023 ACH CalPers -split- 12,765.22 343,354.14

01/24/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 1-17-23 300.32 343,053.82

01/24/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 1-13-23 543.28 342,510.54

01/24/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 1-13-23 981.24 341,529.30

01/24/2023 ACH Bay Alarm Company 4 - Maintenance Expen...  2-1-23 to 5-1-23 300.00 341,229.30

01/24/2023 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp... 1-1-23 831.91 340,397.39

01/24/2023 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 1-1-23 120.21 340,277.18

01/24/2023 ACH SoCalGas 6 - Administrative Exp... 1-5-23 49.09 340,228.09

01/24/2023 ACH SCE- Office -split- 1-20-23 309.73 339,918.36

01/24/2023 7974 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 166.39 339,751.97

01/25/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... 1/24 486.95 340,238.92

01/25/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/24 175.00 340,413.92

01/25/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/23 13,934.31 354,348.23

01/25/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/24 8,568.18 362,916.41

01/25/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,802.47 364,718.88

01/25/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- pypd 01-07-23 ... 2,720.12 361,998.76

01/25/2023 ACH CalPers -split- P. Martinez reti... 358.09 361,640.67

01/25/2023 7975 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 31.50 361,609.17

01/25/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 34,672.03 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/25/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 326,937.14

01/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,570.05 331,507.19

01/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 662.21 332,169.40

Channel Islands Beach 2013 2/8/2023 11:34 AM
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 01/01/2023 through 01/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,106.46 335,275.86

01/26/2023 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... December Dues 167.50 335,108.36

01/26/2023 7976 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,029.60 334,078.76

01/26/2023 7977 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable 561.73 333,517.03

01/26/2023 7978 Pitney Bowes Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 527.02 332,990.01

01/27/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/25 610.00 333,600.01

01/27/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/26 15,423.22 349,023.23

01/27/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/27 12,433.90 361,457.13

01/27/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/27 550.10 362,007.23

01/27/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/27 924.23 362,931.46

01/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 442.95 363,374.41

01/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 820.80 364,195.21

01/27/2023 7979 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 989.77 363,205.44

01/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 296.30 363,501.74

01/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 422.01 363,923.75

01/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/31 616.95 364,540.70

01/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 1/31 15,558.31 380,099.01

01/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 568.72 380,667.73

01/31/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 294.41 380,962.14

Channel Islands Beach 2013 2/8/2023 11:34 AM
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MINUTES OF THE 

CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

REGULAR BOARD MEETING, January 10, 2023 
 

 

A.    CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: 

President Debley called the meeting to order at 5:00 P.M. In attendance, Vice President 
Bouchard, Director Brewer, Director Lebow, Director Nast, General Manager, Peter 
Martinez, Clerk of the Board, Erika Davis, General Counsel, Dennis McNulty, Office 
Manager, CJ Dillon, and Operations Manager Jesus (Chuy) Navarro. 
 
 

B.      PUBLIC COMMENTS:  

None. 
 

C.      CONSENT CALENDAR:  

Director Brewer made the motion to approve the Consent Calendar. Vice President 
Bouchard seconded the motion. The motion passed. 

